measurement hierarchy for Assets: Date of Valuation
Assets measured at Fair Value:

Investments March 31, 2021 301.47 - 7,649.41 7,950.88
March 31, 2020 60.83 - 2,796.85 2,857.68
Derivative financial assets March 31, 2021 - 580.23 - 580.23
March 31, 2020 - - - -

Total Financial Assets March 31, 2021 301.47 580.23 7,649.41 8,531.11
March 31, 2020 60.83 - 2,796.85 2,857.68

Quantitative disclosures Fair Value
measurement hierarchy for Liabilities:
Liabilities measured at Fair Value:

Derivative financial liabilities March 31, 2021 - - - -
March 31, 2020 - - - -

Total Financial Liabilities March 31, 2021 - - - -
March 31, 2020 - - - -

Notes to Financial Statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2021

146 | Titagarh Wagons Limited | Annual Report 2020-21

(ii) Fair value measurements using significant unobservable inputs (Level 3)
The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy
-(FVTPL assets in unquoted equity shares/units valued and OFCD using Discounted Cash Flow method) together with a
quantitative sensitivity analysis as at March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020 are as shown below:

(Rs. in Lacs)
For the year ended For the year ended

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020
Significant Unobservable Input - Weighted Average Cost of Capital /
Discounting Rate *
Impact of 1% Increase (477.63) (233.68)
Impact of 1% Decrease 565.34 315.07
Significant Unobservable Input - Circle Rate for land owned by the respective
Investee Company #
Impact of 5% Increase 55.56 58.89
Impact of 5% Decrease (55.56) (58.89)
* For FVTPL assets in unquoted equity shares/units and OFCD
# For FVTPL assets in unquoted equity shares/units
(iii) Reconciliation of fair value measurement of financial instruments classified as FVTPL assets: (Rs in Lacs)
Particulars Investment in equity

shares and OFCD
Closing Balance as on March 31, 2019 2,838.35
Addition during the period 139.28
Deletion during the period (30.09)
Re-measurement recognised in Statement of Profit and Loss (89.86)
Closing Balance as on March 31, 2020 2,857.68
Addition during the period 4,687.68
Re-measurement recognised in Statement of Profit and Loss 405.52
Closing Balance as on March 31, 2021 7,950.88
(iv) Fair value of financial assets and liabilities

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities are included at the amount that would be received to sell an asset or paid to
transfer a liability in orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement date. Methods and assumptions
used to estimate the fair values are consistent with those used for the year ended March 31, 2020.
The methods and assumptions were used to estimate the fair values:

(a) The fair value of foreign exchange forward contracts is determined using forward exchange rates at the Balance Sheet date.
(b) The management assessed that the fair values of remaining financial assets and liabilities at amortised cost approximate to